IN TRUST, to secure unto the lawful heirs of said Eugene Henderson, deceased,
the sum of Three Thousand Ninety One and 54/100 ($3391.54) Dollars divided between
said heirs as follows* to-wlt:

To Croswell Henderson,Seven Hundred Forty Pour and 24/100 ($744.24) Dollars, to
Nash Henderson, Five Hundred Twenty Nine and 46/100 ($529-46) Dollars, to John c.Banr
nett executor of- Mrs. Corrie Bennett, deceased, Five Hundred Twenty Nine and 46/100
($529-46) Dollars, to Mrs. Maggie Belle Price, Five Hundred Twenty Nine and 46/100
($529-46) Dollars, to Mrs. Virginia H. Brown, Five Hundred Twenty Nine and 46.100
($529-46) Dollars, and to Mrs. Ada Thomas five Hundred twenty nine and 46/100($529.46
Dollars, being the balance due the said heirs as deferred payment on the land of said

Eugene Henderson, deceased, purchased by the parties of the first part from said

-charging said notes before maturity if they so desire.

same as may be required to pay and satisfy the payment of said notes or of such *s